e of Council Meehn
9

Peter Graha Ray Houston

Jenny Dowell

David Yarnall Gianpiero Battista

Vanessa Ekins Graham Meineke

Neil Marks Simon Clough
Isaac Smith John Chant
Council

An ORDINARY MEETING of LISMORE CITY COUNCIL will be held at
the COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 43 Oliver Avenue, Goonellabah on
Tuesday, 8 November 2011 at 6.00pm.

Members of Council are requested to attend.

Supplementary Information to Issued Business Paper

(O

Gary Murphy
General Manager

8 November 2011



Agenda

S. Financial Assistance - Section 356

S.1  Financial Assistance — Section 356 REPOI.............uuuuuuuriierrieiiiriiiriireerrrr i ———————————



Financial Assistance -
Section 356




Financial Assistance — Section 356

Financial Assistance - Section 356

a)City Hall Reductions in Rental — Policy 8.4.2 (GL390.125.15)

b)

Budget Approved: $21,400 Spent to date: $14,021

RugRats Rummage is requesting Council discount the hire fees ($133) for the use of the City
Hall on 15 October 2011 for a not-for-profit swap day to gain awareness and embrace
sustainable consumption as part of ‘Buy Nothing New Month’.
Recommendation: In accordance with Clause 5 of the policy, a donation 25% of the hire fees
applies.

$33.25

Our Kids is requesting Council waive all the hire fees ($1,473.75) for use of the City Hall on 9
July 2011 to hold the Our Kids Ball to celebrate and thank the community for their support in
helping to purchase nearly $1 million worth of equipment for our local hospital to help keep our
kids local when needing medical care.

Recommendation: In accordance with Clause 5 of the policy, a donation 20% of the hire fees
applies.
$294.75

Lismore Neighbourhood Centre Inc. is requesting Council discount the hire fees ($133) for the
use of the City Hall on 10 October 2011 for a community forum organised by Helping Hands
Indigenous Housing Support Service to raise awareness around the issue of domestic violence
and homelessness in the region.

Recommendation: In accordance with Clause 5 of the policy, a donation 25% of the hire fees
applies.
$33.25

In accordance with policy.

Council Contributions to Charitable Organisations
Waste Facility — Policy 5.6.1 (GL390.965.15)
Budget: $15,000 Spent to date: $1,655.39

September 2011

Multitask $343.63

Nimbin Aquarius Landcare Group $53.39
Five Loaves $227.63

Friends of the Koala $65.02

Lismore Soup Kitchen $108.00

Westpac Life Saver Helicopter $59.99

Total $857.66

Lismore City Council
Meeting held 8 November 2011 - Financial Assistance - Section 356 Report




Financial Assistance — Section 356

October 2011

Caroona Opportunity Shop $34.93

Multitask $214.62

Nimbin Aquarius Landcare Group $10.20

Five Loaves $201.71

Friends of the Koala $59.44

Lismore Soup Kitchen $13.79

Lifeline  $192.12

Westpac Life Saver Helicopter $50.90
Total $777.71

In accordance with policy.

a) Mayor’s Discretionary Fund (GL390.485.15)
Budget: $3,000 Spent to date:$900

The Ngulingah Local Aboriginal Land Council is seeking a donation towards the Aboriginal
families and community Christmas Party at Cubawee on 2 December 2011 (C111/29631).
$100

The Hearing Voices Chaoir is seeking a donation towards recording a CD (ED11/34118).
$100

Recommendation

In accordance with Section 356(1) of the Local Government Act 1993, the assistance to persons as
listed above is hereby approved.

Lismore City Council
Meeting held 8 November 2011 - Financial Assistance - Section 356 Report 2



